©� Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
February, 2008 - Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
MC33375/D
MC33375, NCV33375 Series
300 mA, Low Dropout
Voltage Regulator with
On/Off Control

11
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Type
Operating
Temperature Range,
Tolerance Package Shipping†
MC33375ST-1.8T3
1.8 V
(Fixed Voltage)
SOT-223
4000 / Tape & ReelMC33375ST-1.8T3G SOT-223
(Pb-Free)
NCV33375ST1.8T3G
MC33375D-2.5
2.5 V
(Fixed Voltage)
SOIC-8
98 Units / RailMC33375D-2.5G SOIC-8
(Pb-Free)
MC33375D-2.5R2 SOIC-8
2500 / Tape & ReelMC33375D-2.5R2G SOIC-8
(Pb-Free)
MC33375ST-2.5T3 SOT-223
4000 / Tape & ReelMC33375ST-2.5T3G SOT-223
(Pb-Free)
MC33375D-3.0
3.0 V
(Fixed Voltage)
SOIC-8
98 Units / RailMC33375D-3.0G SOIC-8
(Pb-Free)
MC33375D-3.0R2 SOIC-8
2500 / Tape & ReelMC33375D-3.0R2G 1% Tolerance
at TA = 25°C
SOIC-8
(Pb-Free)
MC33375ST-3.0T3 SOT-223
4000 / Tape & ReelMC33375ST-3.0T3G 2% Tolerance at
TJ from -40 to +125°C
SOT-223
(Pb-Free)
MC33375D-3.3
3.3 V
(Fixed Voltage)
SOIC-8
98 Units / RailMC33375D-3.3G SOIC-8
(Pb-Free)
MC33375D-3.3R2 SOIC-8
2500 / Tape & ReelMC33375D-3.3R2G SOIC-8
(Pb-Free)
MC33375ST-3.3T3 SOT-223
4000 / Tape & ReelMC33375ST-3.3T3G SOT-223
(Pb-Free)
MC33375D-5.0
5.0 V
(Fixed Voltage)
SOIC-8
98 Units / RailMC33375D-5.0G SOIC-8
(Pb-Free)
MC33375D-5.0R2 SOIC-8
2500 / Tape & ReelMC33375D-5.0R2G SOIC-8
(Pb-Free)
MC33375ST-5.0T3 SOT-223
4000 / Tape & ReelMC33375ST-5.0T3G SOT-223
(Pb-Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MC33375, NCV33375 Series
12
DEVICE MARKING
Device Version Marking  (1st line)